
12  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 83 83 87 87

11  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 93 96 96 93
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 91 95 95 95
9  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 95 99 99 99

8  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 95 100 103 100
7  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 100 105 105 100

6  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 95 98 101 101
5  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 98 101 104 104
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 100 104 107 104

3  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 101 103 105 105
2  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 102 105 107 105
1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 102 103 106 106

  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 90 90 90 ---

16  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 83 86 87 83
15  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 85 89 89 85
14  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 83 83 86 86

13  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 83 86 89 86

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 107 110 115 110

11  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 112 112 117 112
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 116 120 120 116
9  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 115 121 122 122

8  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 117 121 124 124
7  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 120 124 127 124

6  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 118 124 127 124
5  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 130 138 138 130
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 127 131 135 131

3  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 128 132 136 132
2  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 128 128 134 134
1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 130 134 136 136

  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 --- --- --- ---

16  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 101 104 106 101
15  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 103 104 104 104
14  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 105 105 109 105

13  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 106 109 109 106

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 104 134 238
3  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 105 132 237
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 104 131 235
5  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 100 130 230
6  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 105 124 229
7  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 101 124 225
8  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 99 124 223
9  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 100 122 222
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 95 116 211
11  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 93 106 199
12  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 86 112 198
13  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 85 110 195
14  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 87 104 191
15  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 83 105 188
16  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 86 101 187
  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 --- --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 106 136 242


